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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten

zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften erfolgen.
[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,

following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concemées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yka3aHusi BLB Bpb3ka C UHCTanaumsaTa/MoHTaxa

MHcTanaumsta/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa a ce U3BbpLUBA OT NMULEH3NPaH
3a paboTnTe creumanvcT B CbOTBETCTBYE C HACTOSILLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO Y C MPUNOXUMUTE pasnopendu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni pokynti uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpist provést odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
linstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.
[el] ZnpavTikég uTTOdEigEIG VI TNV EyKaTdoTOOT)/CUVapPHOAGYNON
H eykardoTaon/TommoBétnon TipETTel va avaTiBeTal O€ EKTTAIOEUUEVO
VIO TIG OUYKEKPIPEVES EPYOTIES TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKG WE TAPNCN QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG KOl TWV GXETIKWY TTPOJIAYPaPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib Iabi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeita asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes elbirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per I'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 86033690mm3560 800100170700 0BLESMENNLNZ0L/BMBESg0LM30L
0BLEISE05/8mBESI0 1Bcos 3sBbmMzngameegLs LeB1Bamgdolio3znls osd3gdmmn
339M0xB0E0M0 3gMLmBagmal 3ng, BmJaacen 33BafalinL cosE3non.

[If] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo/montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojanciy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[sq] Shénime té réndésishme pér instalimin/montimin

Instalimi/montimi duhet t& béhet nga njé kontraktues i kualifikuar,
duke ndjekur kéto udhézime dhe né pérputhje me rregulloret né fuqi.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu

Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot So instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfares av autoriserte
installatgrer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal fglges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacie/montaz powinien wykonaé specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcji
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagées importantes relativas a instalagdo/montagem

Ainstalagado/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescrigoes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3aHusi O NOAKITHOYEHUIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakrto4eHne/MoHTaXK A0MKHbI BbINOMHATE TOMbKO CreumanmcTbl,
MMEOLLME [IOMYCK K BbIMOMHEHWMIO Takux paboT, npy cobnogeHnmn
TpebOBaHMIA ITOM UHCTPYKLMN U AENACTBYIOLLIMX HOPM W MpaBun.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajuce sa inStalacie/montaze
Intalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odborny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pri¢om musi dodrziavat’ pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo

Intalacijo/montazo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montaZzu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlas¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen méste utforas av en behdrig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili Snemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina misaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan igsbu kilavuz ve gegerli ydnetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapilmaldir.

[uk] BaxknuBi BKasiBKku LLOAO YCTaHOBKU/MOHTaXy
BcTaHOBNEHHS/MOHTaX NOBUHHI BUKOHYBaTW dhaxisLy, LLO AOMNYLLEH
[0 BUKOHAHHS! TakvX po0iT, i3 4OTPUMAHHSIM LET IHCTPYKLUT Ta Ajtoumx
npunucie.

[zh] REFEHWEEIRT
LEANEE TERRRAETIFT T A RSTT,
EIRRETA G BT TIEMAIERER
araaillfcus Al daly claadis [ar]
Al il gl e s e cJanlly 4l 7 seme (anadie 8 (e genill/aS S o o g

35 el 0 3 pga S [fa]
QS 4 55 L yimad 5 el IS (ol ol 4y Slaa 4S (51 46 (538 Jans 5 My 310 s
s alail ada g je ) e 4

[az] Quragdinima

Qurasdirima isinin yerina yetirilmasi salahiyyatli bir mitexassis
terefinden va miivafiq gaydalara uygun olaraq apariimalidir.
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Lange Viton Dichtschnur/length Viton sealing cord

Ansicht A
180° gedreht

~
~

Typ/ KesselgroBe/
type boiler size

Abgassammler/

exhaust collector

Umlenkkammer/
deflection chamber

Neue Langen Dichtungssets/
new lengths sealing sets

Pos. 22

Pos. 19 Pos. 2 Pos. 4
RC01-05 50 1,72m 1,82m 2,00m
RC01-10 70 1,72m 1,80m 2,55m
RC01-15 90 1,35m 2,25m 3,00m
RC01-20 115 1,35m 2,25m
Reinigungsdeckel Abgassammler/
cleaning cover exhaust collector all 0,30m

13 %
5

A

-

8738894102.ab.RO

Kesselblock 50-115kW
Boiler block 50-115kW

1 Corps de chauffe 50-115kW
Corpo caldaia 50-115kW
Cetelblok 50-115kW
Cuerpo de caldera 50-115kW

Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Benaming o Opmerkingen
Descripcion S8R |S Observaciones

SRENEEEE

z3|5/5|8|8(8|8

A EIEIEIE]
2 |Umlenkhaube 50-70kW V2 everp 8738 619 021 [ N | [ N |
2 |Umlenkhaube 90-115kW V2 everp 8738619 022 EEm [ ]
3 |Dammmatte Umlenkhaube SB 50-70kW 5179610 [ N | [ N |
3 |Dammmatte Umlenkhaube SB 90-115kW 5179612 HENE n
4 | Dichtung 5x10x9x5750 Silikon Skleb everp 5268 658 H EEEEEEE
4 | Dichtschnur 5x10x9x10,5m Silik Skleb evp 67902895 HEEEEEEE
4 | Dichtschnur 5x10x9x2000 Viton everp 7 736 604 303 H EEEEEEE
4 | Dichtschnur 5x10x9x2550 Viton everp 7 736 604 304 H EEEEEEE
4 | Dichtschnur 5x10x9x3000 Viton everp 7 736 604 305 H EEEEEEE
5 | 6kt-Mutter DIN6923 M8 A3K (10x) everp 87185712670 HEEEEEEE
6 |Befestigungswinkel 32x8x3 mm everp 8718 660847 0 H EEEEEEE
7 |Warmeschutz Umlenkh 50-115kW everp 5179 593 H EEEENENEEBN
8 |Warmeschutz vorn SB 50-115kW everp 5179 595 H EEEENENEEBN
9 |Warmesch Kesselbl T. 1 SB 50-115kW everp 5179 589 H EEEEEEE
10 |Haltefeder (10x) everp 7 747 016 084 H EEEEEEE
11 |Warmesch Kesselbl T. 2 SB 90-115kW everp 5179 587 HENE n
11 |Warmesch Kesselbl T. 2 SB 50-70kW everp 5179 935 [ N | [ N |

12 |Wéarmesch Rickwand SB 50-115kW everp 5179 591 H EEEEEEE

13 | Tauchhiilse R 3/4"x150mm everp 5446 085 H EEEEEEE

14 |Reinigungsdeckel D224 SB 50-185kW everp 8738 619 030 H EEEEEEE

16 | Dichtschnur 14x1650 GP everp 6 302 096 5 H EEEEEEE

17 |Wérmeschutz Rein. Deckel SB 50-185kW 67902736 HEEEEEEE

18 |6kt-Mutter EN1661 M10 8,8 A3K (2x) everp 8718 584 324 HEEEEEEE

19 | Abgassammler 50-70kW everp V3 8738 617 961 [ N | [ N |

19 |Abgassammler 90-115kW everp V3 8738 617 962 HENE n

20 |Flugelmutter DIN315-C M8 CUZn (2x) everp 8718571266 0 HEEEEEEE

21 |Unterlegscheibe ISO 7089 A8,4 A3K (10x) 87185712690 HEEEEEEE

22 |Reinigungsdeckel SB 50-115kW everp 63013883 H EEEENENEEBN

23 |Gerateful M12x71 "Modell D" 5264 035 HEEEEEEE

24 | Abgasrohr-Abdichtmanschette DN150AA kpl 5354 328 [ BN | L BN |

24 | Abgasrohr-Abdichtmanschette DN180 kpl 5354 330 HENE n

25 |Kesselunterbau RC01 05/10/15/20 50-115 5963 870 [ N | [ N |

Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW Kesselblock 50-115kW

Boiler block 50-115kW
Corps de chauffe 50-115kW 1
Corpo caldaia 50-115kW
Cetelblok 50-115kW
Cuerpo de caldera 50-115kW
5 6720821167
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2x ﬂ 8x40 St

6x ©® 6,4x20x1,5 A3K DIN522

6x § 6,3x25 A3T

4x ® A6,4 A3K DIN125

4x § M10x50 8.8

2x § M6x104.8

2% [ D8x45/45mm 14| 4§ ST63x25 AST DIN7981
18— 6x E M12x35 8.8 4x © AB,4x20x1,25 A3K DIN522

6Xx @ A13A3K DIN125

6x @ M128A3K

2x ﬁ 16H11x100 ST A3K

2x © A17 A3K DIN125

4x ﬁ M10x65 8.8 A3K

4x © A10,5A3K DIN125

8738894103.aa.RO

Brennertiir 50-115kW Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW
Burner door 50-115kW

2 Porte de braleur 50-115kW
Porta del bruciatore 50-115kW
Branderdeur 50-115kW
Puerta del quemador 50-115kW

2024/05 6 6720821167




Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Benaming o Opmerkingen
Descripcion S8R |S Observaciones

W |w
SIRERNEEEE
bl bbb =l k=R k=2K=]
OO |O|O ||| |
QOO0 |0|0|0|0
¥ x|x|x|55|5|D
1 |Brennertiir SB 50-70kW V2 everp 63011614 [ N | [ N |
1 |Brennertiir SB 90-115kW everp 63011615 HENE n
2 |Kerbstift DIN 1472 8x40mm (2x) 8718571069 0 H EEEENENEEBN
3 |Druckmessdiise G1/8" everp 8718 584 783 H EEEEEEE
4 | Schaulochverschlussdeckel everp 6303 757 0 H EEEEEEE
5 |Dichtung D42x52x1,5mm everp (5x) 8718 584 410 H EEEEEEEN
6 | Glasscheibe D49,5x5mm (1x) everp 7 747 021 871 H EEEEEEEN
7 |Unterlegscheibe ISO 7089 10,5x2 (10x) 87185712700 H EEEEEEEN
8 |Schraube 1ISO4017 M10x35 8.8 (4x) everp 8718 585 149 H EEEENENEEBN
9 |Warmeschutz Br Tur 17-28 / 39-70kW everp 6300 726 6 [ N | [ N |
9 |Warmeschutz Brennertlr SB 90-115kW everp 6300727 9 HENE n

10 |Isoliermatte Br-Tur 17-28 / 39-115 everp 6300 7326 H EEEEEEE

11 | Dichtschnur 14x1650 GP everp 6 302 096 5 H EEEEEEE

12 |Isolierring Br-Tir 50-640kW everp 8738 611 836 H EEEEEEE

13 |Mont.Mat. Brennertiir SB 50-135kW everp 5 806 365 H EEEEEEE

14 |Mont-Mat Warmeschutz Br-Tur everp 6300728 0 H EEEENENEEBN

15 | Senkschraube M5x16 (2x) everp. 8718 585 150 H EEEEEEE

Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW Brennertlr 50-115kW

Burner door 50-115kW
Porte de brileur 50-115kW 2
Porta del bruciatore 50-115kW
Branderdeur 50-115kW
Puerta del quemador 50-115kW
7 6720821167
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2x & Kabelhalter
21x § ST3,9x9,5 A3T

18x <7
4] 2x Iy 4,2A3KSN06930

1x@

2x ¥ ST3,5x25 A3K

:

8738894104.aa.RO

Verkleidung UC8000F 50-115kW Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW
Casing UC8000F 50-115kW

3 Carénage UC8000F 50-115kW
Rivestimento UC8000F 50-115kW
Bekleding UC8000F 50-115kW
Revestimiento UC8000F 50-115kW

2024/05 8 6720821167



Pos | Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Benaming
Descripcién

RCO01-05

RC01-10

RC01-15

RC01-20

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Opmerkingen
Observaciones

1 |Traverse vorn/hinten 50-115KW everp

8738 804 333

0
— |0 |Oo
—|Ol~®
|||
o|lo|lo|o
o|lo|lo|o
o|lo|o|O
0 | 00 | 00 | O
O|O0I0|0
===
H E RN
2 |6kt-Mutter DIN6923 M8 A3K (10x) everp 87185712670 N NN
3 |Traverse rechts/links 50-115KW everp 8 738 804 334 H EEE
4 |Mont-Mat Verkleidung SB 50-115kW 5340510 N NN
5 |Seitenwand rechts/links UC8000F everp 8 738 804 336 HEEE
6 |Ruckwand oben 50-115KW everp 8 738 804 338 H EEE
7 |Kabelhalter (5x) everp 8718 584 331 HEEE
8 |Ruckwand unten 50-115KW everp 8 738 804 339 H EEE
9 |Haube hinten 50-115KW RAL 7016 everp 8 738 804 340 N NN
10 |Haube vorne 50-115KW RAL 7016 everp 8738 804 341 N NN
12 |Logo Bosch 140mm everp 8 738 804 400 H EEE
13 |Vorderwand unten 50-115KW RAL 7016 everp 8738 804 343 N NN
14 |Vorderwand oben 50-115kW RAL 7016 everp 8 738 804 344 N NN
15 | Zugentlastungsschelle (1x) everp 3 868 386 H EEE
17 |Brennerleitung 4300mm 1-Stufe everp. 8718 584 419 HEEE
18 |Anschlussklemme 7-polig BR | griin everp 7 747 023 989 H EEE
19 | Steckerteil ST18/7 versilbert everp 6790316 4 HEEE

Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW

Verkleidung UC8000F 50-115kW
Casing UC8000F 50-115kW
Carénage UC8000F 50-115kW
Rivestimento UC8000F 50-115kW
Bekleding UC8000F 50-115kW
Revestimiento UC8000F 50-115kW

2024/05

6720821167
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8738894105.aa.RO

Siphon UCB000F - 145mm Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW
Siphon UC8000F - 145mm

4 Siphon UC8000F - 145mm
Sifone UC8000F - 145mm
Sifon UC8000F - 145mm
Sifon UC8000F - 145mm
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
Descrizioni Osservazioni
Benaming o Opmerkingen
Descripcion S8R |S Observaciones

Wl fw
SIRERNEEEE
bl bbb =l k=R k=2K=]
OO |O|O ||| |
QOO0 |0|0|0|0
¥\ ¥|x|x|D|D|D5|D
1 |Siphon 145mm Sperrhéhe SB kpl V2 8718 660 786 0 HEEE
2 | Siphon GB402 Sperrhthe 145mm everp 8 738 808 191 HEEE
3 |Dichtungsset 37,7x34,5x4 (5x) everp 87186604700 H EEE
4 |Bogen 90° DN32 everp 87186604740 H EEE
5 |Kappe 3/4" PE everp 87186604850 EEEN
6 |Uberwurfmutter 1 1/4" everp 8718 660 486 0 HEEE
7 |Anschluss-Set 3/4" everp 6790 038 2 HEEE
Schlauch DN10x3x200-PN10 mEin PVC everp 8718 660 854 0 EEEN
Uni Condens 8000F 50kW - 115kW Siphon UC8000F - 145mm
Siphon UC8000F - 145mm
Siphon UC8000F - 145mm 4
Sifone UC8000F - 145mm
Sifon UC8000F - 145mm
Sifon UC8000F - 145mm
11 6720821167
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Traduzione delle descrizioni

Vertalinglijst

Lista de traducciones

Pos | Description Description Descrizione Beschrijving Descripcion
1 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Montage groep Grupo de montaje
2 |Deflection hood 50-70kW V2 \T/‘Z"e de détour compl. 50-70kW | o o i 50-70kW V2 Doorbuiging kap 50-70kW V2 \F;'zacas deflectoras SB 50-70kW
. Téle de détour compl. . . Placas deflectoras SB
2 Deflection hood 90-115kW V2 00/115KW V2 Coperchio 90-115kW V2 Doorbuiging kap 90-115kW V2 90-115kW V2
3 |Insulating material 50-70kw | Matériel disolation Isolamento 50-70KW Isolatie 50-70KW Aislamiento 50-70KW
mod.50-70kW
3 |Insulating material 90-115KW g"oﬂ‘irgek'vc\’/'sc"a“°" mod. Isolamento 90-115KW Isolatie 90-115KW Aislamiento 90-115KW
Gasket 5x10x9x5750mm . . Guarnizione 5x10x9x5750mm _— Cordén de Junta
4 silicone adhesive Joint 5x10x9x5750mm silicone Silikon Dichting 8 x 10 x 5750 lang 5x10x9x5750mm
4 Packing cords 5x10x9x10,5m |CORDON ETANCHEITE BTE A|Cordone ermetizzante Silikon afdichtinasband ab434 Cordon de junta 5x10x9x10,5m
long FUMEES GE GB434 5x10x9x10,5m Silico 9 9 silicona
4 Packing cord 5x10x9x2000mm |Cordon d'étanchéité Cordone di tenuta 5x10x9x2000 | Afdichtingskoord 5x10x9x2000 |Cordén junta 5x10x9x2000
Viton SP 5x10x9x2000 Viton Viton Viton Viton
4 Packing cord 5x10x9x2550mm | Cordon d'étanchéité Cordone di tenuta 5x10x9x2550 | Afdichtingskoord 5x10x9x2550 |Cordén junta 5x10x9x2550
Viton SP 5x10x9x2550 Viton Viton Viton Viton
4 Packing cord 5x10x9x3000mm |Cordon d'étanchéité Cordone di tenuta 5x10x9x3000 | Afdichtingskoord 5x10x9x3000 |Cordén junta 5x10x9x3000
Viton SP 5x10x9x3000 Viton Viton Viton Viton
5 Hexagon nut DIN6923 M8 A3K |Ecrou hexagonal DIN6923 M8 |Dado esagonale DIN6923 M8 | Zeskantmoer DIN6923 M8 A3K |Tuerca hexagonal DIN6923 M8
(10x) A3K (10x) A3K (10x) (10x) A3K (10x)
6 Fixing Bracket 32x8x3mm Equerre de fixation 32x8x3mm |Angolare 32x8x3mm Bevestigingshoek 32x8x3mm | Angulo de fijacién 32x8x3mm
7 | Thermalinsulation diverting o 10 50-115kW Isolamento 50-115kW Isolatie 50-115kW Aislamiento 50-115kW
hood 50-115
Thermal insulation front SB . Isolamento anteriore SB . Aislamiento delante SB
8 50-115kW Isolation avant SB 50-115kW 50-115kW Isolatie voor SB 50-115kW 50-115kW
Thermal insulation part 1 . Isolamento parte 1 SB Isolatie ketelblok part 1 SB Aislamiento pared trasera SB
9 |50-115kw Isolation part 1 S8 50-115kW 5115 50-115kW 50-115kW
10 |Insulation Clamp (10x) Ressorts de retenue D0.8 (10x) |Molla di tenuta (10x) Borgveer (10x) I(\:Lail)le tensor para aislamientos
Thermal insulation Part 2 SB . Isolamento parte 2 SB Isolatie Ketelblok part 2 SB Aislamiento la parte 2 SB
" |s0-115kw Isolation part 2 S8 50-115kW | g4 415wy 90-115kW 90-115kW
Thermal insulation Part 2 SB . . Aislamiento la parte 2 SB
1 50-70KW Isolation part 2 SB 50-70kW Isolamento parte 2 SB 50-70kW |Isolatie part 2 SB 50-70kW 50-70KW
12 Thermal insulation rear panel |Isolation panneau arriére SB Isolamento Parete posteriore Isolatie Achterwand SB Aislamiento la parte 1 Sb
SB 50-115 50-115kW SB 50-115 50-115kW 50-115kW
13 |Sensor well R 3/4"x150mm long| Doigt de gant r3/4x150mm Poizetto ad immersione R Dompelhuls R 3/4x150 inw.19 Sensor well R 3/4"x150mm long
3/4"x150mm mm
14 Clean-out cover D224 SB Trappe de ramonage D224 SB |Coperchio di pulizia D224 SB  |Reinigingsdeksel D224 SB Tapa de limpieza D224 SB
50-185kW 50-185kW 50-185kW 50-185kW 50-185kW
16 Packing cords GP14x1650mm |Cordon d'étanchéité GP Cordone ermetizzante Dichtingskoord 14 x 1650 Cordén de junta 14x1650mm.
long 14x1650mm GP14x1650mm lung. G115/125/135 GP
. . Isolation Trappe de visite SB Isolatie Reinigingsdeksel SB Aislamiento Tapa de limpieza
17 | Thermal insulation SB 50-185 50-185 Isolamento SB 50-185 50-185 SB 50-185
18 Nut hexagon EN1661 M10 8.8 |ECROU HEXAGONAL EN1661 |Dado esagonale EN1661 M10 |Zeskantmoer EN1661 M10 8.8 |Tuerca hexagonal EN1661 M10
A3K (2x) M10 8.8 A3K (2X) 8.8 A3K (2x) A3K (2x) 8.8 A3K (2x)
Collecteur de fumées 50-70kW |Collettore combusti 50-70kW Colector de gases de escape
19  |Exhaust collector 50-70kW V3 V3 V3 RGA-collector 50-70kW V3 50-70KW V3
Collecteur de fumées 90-115kW| Collettore combusti 90-115kW Colector de gases de escape
19 |Exhaust collector 90-115kW V3 V3 V3 RGA-collector 90-115kW V3 90-115kW V3
20 Wing nut DIN315-C M8 CUZn |Ecrou papillon DIN315-C M8 Dado ad alette DIN315-C M8 | Vleugelmoer DIN315-C M8 Tuerca mariposa DIN315-C M8
(2x) CUZn (2x) CUZn (2x) CUZn (2x) CUZn (2x)
Washer ISO 7089 A8,4 A3K Rondelle plate ISO 7089 A8,4 |Rondella ISO 7089 A8,4 A3K  |Onderlegring ISO 7089 A8,4
21 (10%) A3K (10x) (10%) A3K (10x) Junta ISO 7089 A8,4 A3K (10x)
. ) Trappe de ramonage compl. SB |Coperchio di pulizia SB _— . —_— .
22 |Clean-out cover SB 50-115kW 50-115kW 50-115kW Reinigingsdeksel SB 50-115kW |Tapa de limpieza SB 50-115kW
23 |Device foot M12x71mm long | 769 d'@ppareil compl. M Piedino di regolazione Voet M12x71mm Pie M12x71mm
long.12x71mm M12x71mm
Flue pipe sealing collar DN150 |Manchette étanche DN150 FASCETTA DI TENUTA DIN .
24 SB315 UC8000F 150 Afdichtmanchet DN150 SB315 |Abrazadera DN150 SB315
24 |Flue pipe sealing collars DN180 Manchette étanche DN180 FASCETTA DI TENUTA DIN Rookgasafdichtingsmof tubo salida de gases

UCB8000F

180

diam.180 SB315-615

abrazadera DN180

2024/05

12

6720821167




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Traduzione delle descrizioni

Vertalinglijst

Lista de traducciones

Pos | Description Description Descrizione Beschrijving Descripcion
5 Boiler plinth S325/UC8000F Rail insonoris. RC01 Basam.Fonoassorb.RC01 Ketelsokkel RC01 05/10/15/20 |Railes insonoriz.RC01
50-115 05/10/15/20 50-115 05/10/15/20 50-115 50-115 05/10/15/20 50-115
2 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Montage groep Grupo de montaje
Burner door SB 50-70kW V2 Porte de brdleur SB 39-70kW  |Porta del bruciatore SB Puerta del quemador SB
T |bumner V2 39-70kW V2 Branderdeur SB 39-70kW V2 |50 70kw v
Burner door SB 90-115kW V2 | Porte de brileur SB 90-115kW |Porta del bruciatore SB Puerta del quemador SB
T |oumer V2 90-115kW Branderdeur SB 90-115kW V2 g4, 115w v
Rivet DIN 1472 8x40mm Goupille cannelée DIN 1472 Perno a tacche DIN 1472 . Pasador DIN 1472 8x40mm
2 (2pieces) 8x40 (2x) 8x40mm (2x) Kefstift DIN 1472 8x40mm (2x) (2%)
3 Pressure tapping G1/8" Prise de pression G1/8" Presa pressione G1/8" Meetnippel gasklep G1/8" Toma presiones 1/8
4 Inspection port plug cover Couvercle de viseur du brileur ggg‘;[oh'o chiusura foro fless. Kijkvenster kpl. voor Conjunto mirilla
5 Seal D42x52x1,5mm (5x) Joint D42x52x1,5mm (5x) Guarnizione (5x) Pakking (5x) Junta 42x52x1,5 mirilla (5x)
Glass pane D49,5x5mm repl Verre viseur flamme . . Mirilla D49,5x5
6 pack (1x) D49,5x5mm (1x) lastra di vetro D49,5x5mm (1x) |Glas Ring D49,5x5mm (1x) GE315/515/615/4
7 Washer ISO 7089 10,5x2 (10x) Rondelle plate ISO 7089 10,5x2|Rondella ISO 7089 10,5x2 Onderlegring ISO 7089 10,5x2 |Arandela ISO 7089 10,5x2
(10x) (10x) (10x) (10x)
8 Bolt hex ISO4017 M10x35 8.8 Vis ISO4017 M10x35 8.8 (4x) | Vite ISO4017 M10x35 8.8 (4x) Schroef ISO4017 M10x35 8.8 | Tornillo ISO4017 M10x35 8.8
(4x) pckd (4x) (4x)
9 Thermal insul burner door Isolat.therm porte brleur Isolamento Porta 17-28kW / Isolatie branderdeur 17-28kW / |Aislante puerta
17-28/39-70kW 17-28/39-70kW 39-70kW 39-70kW 17-28kW /39-70kW
Thermal insulation burner door . . Aislamiento Puerta SB
9 00-115kW Isolation Porte SB 90-115kW Isolamento Porta SB 90-115kW |Isolatie branderdeur SB 90-115 90-115kW
Insulating mat set 17-28kW / ISOL PORTE BRULEUR Isolamento 17/28kW / . Aislamiento 17/28kW /
10" 139-115kw 17-28 / 39-115 39-115kW Isolatie 17/28kW / 39-115kW |39 115kw
1 Packing cords GP14x1650mm |Cordon d'étanchéité GP Cordone ermetizzante Dichtingskoord 14 x 1650 Cordon de junta 14x1650mm.
long 14x1650mm GP14x1650mm lung. G115/125/135 GP
Insulating ring burner door " . Isolamento Porta del bruciatore . . . .
12 Bague d'isolation 50-640 Isolatie branderdeur 50-640 Anillo de aislamiento 50-640
50-640 50-640
13 Fixing parts kit burner doors SB | MATERIEL MONTAGE PORTE |Materiale per il montaggio Porta| Montagemateriaal branderdeur |Material de montaje Puerta del
50-135 SB 50-135 del bru SB 50-135 quemador
14 Install material thermal MATERIEL MONTAGE ISOL Materiale per il montagg Montagemateriaal Isolatie deur Material de montaje aislamiento
insulation door PORTE BRUL S115 Isolamento Port 9 puerta
15 |Counter sink M5x16 (2x) Vis M5x16 (2x) Vite M5x16 (2x) Schroef M5x16 (2x) Tornillo M5x16 (2x)
3 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Montage groep Grupo de montaje
) Traverse avant et arriere Traversa anteriore + posteriore |Vangschaal voor + achter Mastil de refuerzo delante
1 Tie-bar front/rear 50-115KW 50-115KW 50-115KW 50-115KW detras 50-115
2 Hexagon nut DIN6923 M8 A3K |Ecrou hexagonal DIN6923 M8 |Dado esagonale DIN6923 M8 | Zeskantmoer DIN6923 M8 A3K |Tuerca hexagonal DIN6923 M8
(10x) A3K (10x) A3K (10x) (10x) A3K (10x)
) . Traverse droit/gauche Traversa destra/sinistra Vangschaal Rechts/Links Mastil de refuerzo delante
3 |Tie-bar right/left SO-115KW | 55 415w 50-115KW 50-115KW detras 50-115
4 Installation material casing SB |Matériel de montage SB Materiale per il montaggio SB | Montagemateriaal Mekleding Material de montaje SB
50-115kW 50-115kW 50-115kW SB 50-115kW 50-115kW
. ) Panneau latéral droit/gauche  |Parete laterale destra/sinistra " . Carcasa derechalizquierda
5 Side panel right/left UC8000F UCB000F UCB000F Zijwand Rechts/Links UC8000F UC8000F
Panneau arriére supérieur Parete posteriore sopra .
6 Rear panel top 50-115KW 50-115KW 50-115KW Achterwand Boven 50-115KW |Pared trasera arriba 50-115KW
7 Cable clip (5x) Attache rapide (5x) Angolare (5x) Kabelhouder (5x) Sujetacable (5x)
Panneau arriére inférieur Parete posteriore sotto Pared trasera debajo
8 Rear panel bottom 50-115KW 50-115KW 50-115KW Achterwand Onder 50-115KW 50-115KW
. HABIL ARR DESSUS Coperchio posteriore 50-115KW | Afdekkap Achter 50-115KW Capota detras 50-115KW RAL
9 |Hood rear 50-11SKW RAL 7016 | 50 1151w RAL 7016 RAL 7016 RAL 7016 7016
10 Hood front 50-115KW RAL Dessus avant 50-115KW RAL | Coperchio anteriore 50-115KW |Afdekkap voor 50-115KW RAL |Capota delante 50-115KW RAL
7016 7016 RAL 7016 7016 7016
12 |Badge Bosch 140mm Logo Bosch 140mm Logo Bosch 140mm Logo Bosch 140mm Logotipo Bosch 140mm
13 Front panel bottom 50-115KW |Panneau avant bas 50-115KW |Parete anteriore sotto Voorwand onder 50-115KW Pared delantero debajo

RAL 7016

RAL 7016

50-115KW RAL 7016

RAL 7016

50-115KW RAL 7016
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14 Front panel top size 50-115kW |Panneau avant supérieur Parete anteriore sopra Voorwand Boven 50-115kW Pared delantero arriba
RAL 7016 50-115kW RAL7016 50-115kW RAL 7016 RAL 7016 50-115kW RAL 7016
15  |Strain relief clamp (1x) Serre-cable Support (1x) '(:16;;]0 antitrazione Fascetta Trekontlasting Klembeugel (1x) |Pasacables (1x)
17 | Bumner connecting cable CABLE BRUL LG 4300mm v2 |Linea del bruciatore Branderkabel Cable del quemador
4300mm 1-step
18 | Connector 7-pole BR I green Borne de connexion 7 pbles BR Mors_etto coIIeggmento Afsluitklem 7- polig BR | groen Borne de conexién 7- polos BR
| vert bruciatore 7-poli | verde
19 Connector part ST18/7 silver- Connect st18/7 argente Connessione a spina ST18/7 Stekker "M" 7-polig (Eurofiche) |Clavija ST18/7 plateada
plated argentata
4 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage Gruppo di montaggio Montage groep Grupo de montaje
1 Siphon SB 145mm kpl V2 Siphon SB 145mm V2 Sifone SB 145mm V2 Sifon SB 145mm V2 Siféon SB 145mm V2
2 fﬂ:ﬁ;is“oz looking height | o010 GB402 145mm Sifone GB402 145mm Sifon GB402 145mm Sifén GB402 145mm
3 Set of seals 37,7x34,5x4mm Jeu de joints 37,7x34,5x4mm | Set guarnizioni 37,7x34,5x4mm | Set afdichting 37,7x34,5x4mm |Juego de juntas
(5x) (5x) (5x) (5x) 37,7x34,5x4mm (5x)
4 Elbow 90° DN32 Coude 90° DN32 Curva 90° DN32 Bocht 90° DN32 Codo 90° DN32
5 Cap 3/4" PE Capot de protection 3/4" PE Tappo 3/4" PE Beschermkapje 3/4" PE Tapa 3/4" PE
6 Unit nut 1 1/4 Ecrou 1 1/4" Dado 1 1/4" Wartelmoer 1 1/4" Tuerca de racor 1 1/4
7 Connection kit 3/4 Lot de raccordement 3/4" Bocchettone set 3/4" Connection kit 3/4" Kit conexién 3/4

Hose DN10x3x200-PN10 mEin
PVC

Tuyau DN10x3x200-PN10 PVC

Tubo flessibile DN10x3x200-
PN10 PVC

Slang DN10x3x200-PN10 PVC

Manguera DN10x3x200-PN10
PVC
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Geratetypen Types de chaudieres Toesteltypes
Types of appliances Tipo apparecchi Tipos de aplicaciones
Gerat Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Country Remarks
Chaudiere Pays Remarques
Apparecchio Paese Osservazioni
Toestel Land Opmerkingen
Aparato Paese Observaciones
RC01-05 8738634 512 AT,BA,BE,BG,CH,CZ,DE,DK,ES,FR,GB,HR,HU,IT,LU,PL,PT,RO,RS,SI
RCO01-10 8738 634 513 AT,BA,BE,BG,CH,CZ,DE,DK,ES,FR,GB,HR,HU,IT,LU,PL,PT,RO,RS,SI
RC01-20 8738634 515 AT,BA,BE,BG,CH,CZ,DE,DK,ES,FR,GB,HR,HU,IT,LU,PL,PT,RO,RS,SI
RCO01-15 8738634514 AT,BE,BG,CH,CZ,DE,DK,ES,FR,GB,HR,HU,IT,LU,PL,PT,RO,RS,SI
UCB8000F 115 7 736 602 893 BA,BG,HR,HU,RO,RS,SI
UCB8000F 50 7 736 602 890 BA,BG,HR,HU,RO,RS S|
UCB8000F 70 7 736 602 891 BA,BG,HR,HU,RO,RS,SI
UCB8000F 90 7 736 602 892 BA,BG,HR,HU,RO,RS,SI
UCB8000F 115 7 736 602 484 CH
UCB8000F 50 7 736 602 481 CH
UCB8000F 70 7 736 602 482 CH
UCB8000F 90 7 736 602 483 CH
UCB8000F 115 7 736 602 904 DK
UCB8000F 50 7 736 602 901 DK
UCB8000F 70 7 736 602 902 DK
UCB8000F 90 7 736 602 903 DK
UCB8000F 115 7 736 602 926 ES,PT
UCB8000F 50 7 736 602 923 ES.PT
UCB8000F 70 7 736 602 924 ES,PT
UCB8000F 90 7 736 602 925 ES,PT
UCB8000F 115 7736 602 915 FR
UCB8000F 50 7 736 602 912 FR
UCB8000F 70 7736 602 913 FR
UC8000F 90 7736 602 914 FR
15 6720821167
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